Place / Date of meeting :

IEEE/PES Transformers Committee

SC Administrative

Initial box to Name/ Company Name / City / Checkbox to
denote Role Email State & Country request
attendance membership
E Anderson, Gregory GW Anderson & Associates, Inc. Omaha
Secretary gwanderson@ieee.org NE, USA
S Antosz, Stephen Stephen Antosz & Associates, Inc Pittsburgh
Secretary santosz@ieee.org PA, USA
:| Balma, Peter Peter M Balma Engr Consulting PC Nutley |:|
Guest peter.balma@ieee.org NJ, USA
:| Bartley, William Hartford Steam Boiler Hartford
Member william_bartley@hsb.com CT, USA
E Chiu, Bill Southern California Edison Pomona
Chair bill.chiu@ieee.org CA, USA
S Forsyth, Bruce Southwest Electric Co. Oklahoma City
Member bruce.forsyth@ieee.org OK, USA
:| Haasz, Jodi IEEE Piscataway |:|
Guest j-haasz@ieee.org NJ, USA
S Johnson, Charles ABB Inc. Bland
Member chuckj@ieee.org VA, USA
E Lundquist, Thomas Lundquist Consulting Services, Inc. Mesa
Member tom.lundquist@ieee.org AZ, USA
E McNelly, Susan Xcel Energy Minneapolis
Member sjmcnelly@ieee.org MN, USA
:| McTaggart, Ross Trench Limited Scarborough
Member ross.mctaggart@ieee.org ON, Canada
:| Niemann, Carl Niemann Consulting Hampshire
Member carl.niemann@ieee.org IL, USA
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E Platts, Donald Saucon Resources Emmaus
Vice-Chair donplatts@ieee.org PA, USA
:| Prevost, Thomas OMICRON electronics Corp USA Waltham |:|
Guest tprevost@ieee.org MA, USA
E Sharp, Michael Trench Limited Scarborough
Member mike.sharp@trench-group.com ON, Canada
S Shull, Stephen The Empire District Electric Company Joplin
Member sdshull@ieee.org MO, USA
S Sim, H. Jin SPX Transformer Solutions, Inc. Goldsboro E
Guest jin.sim@ieee.org NC, USA
:| Smith, Edward H-J Enterprises, Inc. High Ridge
Member edsmith@h-jenterprises.com MO, USA
E Spiewak, Erin IEEE Piscataway E
Guest e.spiewak@ieee.org NJ, USA
E Wagenaar, Loren WagenTrans Pickerington
Member Ibwagenaar@ieee.org OH, USA
E Zhao, Peter Hydro One Toronto
Member peter.zhao@hydroone.com ON, Canada
:| teNyenhuis, Ed ABB Inc. Brampton
Member edt@ieee.org ON, Canada
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